
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
 

Maharashtra Tourism Development Corporation Ltd., 
Apeejay House  4th Floor  3 Dinshaw Wachha Road Church Gate, 

Mumbai 400 020 
Tel:- 91-22-22044040, Fax :- 91-22-22852182. 

Corrigendum No.1 
 

Name of Work E- Tender Notice 
Request for Proposal For Selection of Solution Provider for 
implementation ofDigital Initiative for Department of 
Tourism,Government of Maharashtra 

MTDC/E-Tender/2018-19 
IT/Website/RFP/01 

Further to E-Tender Notice published in the News Paper and Website 
(www.maharashtratourism.gov.in / www.mahatenders.gov.in) for the above works,  corrigendum is 
issued for : 
 

Sr 
No 

Tender Clause 
/Page No. 

Existing Provision Modified Provision / To be read as. 

1 Title Page Email Id of the contact person 
mentions “xxxxx” 

Email Id: 
gm@maharashtratourism.gov.in 

2 E-Tender Notice / 
Page No. 1 
 

Bid Documents can be downloaded 
online from 13th March, 2019. 

Bid Documents can be downloaded 
online from 11th March, 2019. 

3 E-Tender Notice / 
Page No. 1 

The last date for submitting of Bid 
form duly filled: 07.04.2019 till 
13:00 Hrs. 

The last date for submitting of Bid form 
duly filled: 11.04.2019 till 13:00 Hrs. 

4 Point No. 3, Key 
Events and Dates / 
Page No. 6 

RFP Document Download Start Date 
& Time is mentioned as “From 
08.03.2019 at 11:00 am (IST) to 
XX.04.2019 till 1:00 pm(IST)” 

“From 11.03.2019 at 11:00 am (IST) to 
11.04.2019 till 1:00 pm(IST)” 

5 Point No. 5, Key 
Events and Dates / 
Page No. 7 

The Pre-Bid queries to be sent to the 
Email Id – XXXXXX 

The Pre-Bid queries to be sent to the 
Email Id – 
gm@maharashtratourism.gov.in 

6 Point No. 6, Key 
Events and Dates / 
Page No. 7 

Last date (deadline) for Submission 
of bids is given as 07.04.2019 till 
1:00 pm 

Last date (deadline) for Submission of 
bids is given as 11.04.2019 till 1:00 pm 

7 Point No. 7, Key 
Events and Dates / 
Page No. 7 

Date and time of opening of 
Technical bids is given as 
08.04.2019 after 1:00 pm (IST) 

Date and time of opening of Technical 
bids is given as 16.04.2019 after 3:00 pm 
(IST) 

8 Point No. 9, Key 
Events and Dates / 
Page No. 7 

Detail of the contact person and 
Address at which sealed bids are to 
be submitted mentions the following: 
 
Office of XXXXXXXXXXX, 
Maharashtra Tourism Development 
Corporation 
Apeejay House, 4th Floor, 
3 Dinshaw Vacha Road, Churchgate, 
Mumbai- 
400020. 
Tel: 022-22044040 Fax: 022-
22024521 
E-mail: xxxxxxx 

Detail of the contact person and Address 
at which sealed bids are to be submitted 
 
Office of The Managing Director, 
Maharashtra Tourism Development 
Corporation 
Apeejay House, 4th Floor, 
3 Dinshaw Vacha Road, Churchgate, 
Mumbai- 
400020. 
Tel: 022-22044040 Fax: 022-22024521 
E-mail: gm@maharashtratourism.gov.in 



Page 2 of 2 
 

9 New Clause: 
Key Events and 
Dates , Point 
No.10 

Pre-Bid Meeting Date and Venue Pre-bid meeting date and time: 
02.04.2019 at 3:00 PM. 
Venue: 
Office of General Manager 
Maharashtra Tourism Development 
Corporation 
Apeejay House, 4th Floor, 
3 Dinshaw Vacha Road, Churchgate, 
Mumbai- 
400020. 
E-mail: gm@maharashtratourism.gov.in 

10 4.18 Data 
Security/Page No. 
56 

Non-Disclosure Agreement 
The selected Bidder has to sign Non-
Disclosure Agreement with MTDC. 
It will be selected bidder 
responsibility to get this agreement 
signed along with contract 
agreement. Format of Draft NDA is 
attached in Annexure II. 

Non-Disclosure Agreement 
The selected Bidder has to sign Non-
Disclosure Agreement with MTDC. It 
will be selected bidder responsibility to 
get this agreement signed along with 
contract agreement. Format of Draft 
NDA is attached in Annexure III. 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
Please note that this corrigendum shall form the part of contract agreement. 
 

 
 
 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 
MTDC, Mumbai. 


